

Private Bag X8611 Groblersdal 0470, 3 West Street Groblersdal 0470 Tel : (013) 262 7300, Fax: (013) 262 3688 E-Mail : sekinfo@sekhukhune.co.za

Office of the Executive Mayor

- Enq : Willy Mosoma
- Tel : 013. 262 7332
- Date : 13th September 2017
- To : The Editor / Producer / Journalist All Media Sekhukhune District Municipality

RE: INVITATION TO MISS SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT PAGEANT

- 1. This above matter bears reference.
- 2. The Office of the Executive Mayor is inviting your media house to the second annual Miss Sekhukhune District Pageant.
- 3. The purpose of this event is to crown Miss Sekhukhune District together with her 1st and 2nd princesses. As the face of the District, Miss Sekhukhune is charged with the responsibility of dispensing charitable work, motivating fellow young women and form part of the public relations team of the municipality. The winning trio, namely, Queen – 1st Princess and 2nd Princess will become the integral part of Sekhukhune District Municipality's Marketing and Public Relations programmes.
- The Miss Sekhukhune District Pageant is scheduled to be held as follows: Date: 15th September 2017 Time: 17:00pm Venue: Marble Hall Town, Civic Hall Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality

 All media houses are requested to attend the event, for more info please contacts Khomotso Ndhlovu, Media Liaison Office on 072 277 8617 or Willy Mosoma on 082 777 8774.

Hoping that you find this in order

Yours Faithfully

(send via email)

Nora Maseko Municipal Manager